'Here’s just a sample of over 250 vehicles we have in stock. |

2002 Ford Focus SE

T --J1d.-__l-

Only 62,000km!! auto, air, pw, pl
balance of Ford warranty

2—The Canadian Champion, Friday, January 28, 2005

PLEASE ENTER THE LOT IN AN ORDERLY FASHION.

S1+49% 59 995

2003 Olds Alero GX

cruise, tit Only 26,000km!! five speed, air, power locks

cruise, hit, CD, balance of GM warranty

iy T AL

2003 Ford F-150 XLT X-Cab Flareside STX 4x4

2003 Pontiac Sunfire, 2 DR

balance of GM warranty

S1149% 50 495

2002 Toyota RAV 4 AWD

Only 53.000km!! auto, air, tit, CD, delay wipers

1999 Toyota Corolla CE

Only 114,000km!! five speed, air, power focks

delay wipers & more tilt, CD

zT#753391 m 5>8.495 STe246403

2002 Chev Silverado LS X-Cab

2002 Pontiac Grand AM SE

Unty 74 000km!! auto, air, power locks, cruise
( balance ot GM warranty

$1249% 55990

2002 Olds Alero GL, 4 DR

user fees

By MELANIE HENNESSEY

The Champion

A last-minute bid by Ward 3 Councillor
Jan Mowbray to have community service
user fees, like baseball diamond rentals,
put off for three
months  proved
unsuccessful at
Monday night’s
Milton council
meeting.

Town council
adopted all updat-
ed user fees for
everything from | ==
burn permits and == —
Sports field Jan Mowbray
rentals to dogs tags and aggregate extrac-
tion applications.

Ms Mowbray took issue with ballpark
user fees, which are going from a per-team

fee to an hourly rate.
“For the very little kids — the grasshop-
pers and the t-ballers — an hour and a half

Only84,000km!! We soid new. Has Toyota ECP Only 40,000km!! VB(5.3), auto, air, pw, [
extended warrar.'}’ cruise, tilt, balance of Ford warranty

Only 46,000km!! VB, auto, air, pw, pl, cruise, tilt
keyless & much more. Balance of GM warranty

$23-99% 519 995

Unly 55 000km!! five speed, air, pw. pl. cruise
hit, keyless, balance of Tovola warranty

523.98% 10 905

! V6, auto, ar, pw, pl, cruise
it & more

S51368% 510990

T 52420

2001 Buick LeSabre Limited

2001 Jeep Grand Cherokee Limited 2003 Pontiac Sunfire SLX 4 DR

Only 67,000km!! VB (5.3), auto. air pw. D
cruise, tin ‘L more

k
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YEAR
ACURA
2002
BUICK
2004
2002
2002
2002

MAKE

AcuraRSX

Buick
Buick
Buick
Buick

CHEVROLET
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet

Chevrolet
CHRYSLER

2004
2003
2003
2003
2003

2004
2004
2001
2000
DODGE
2004
2001
FORD
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
GMC
2002

Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler

Dodge
Dodge

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
+ord

GMC

HYUNDAI

2004
2001
2001
2001

INFINITI

2003

JAGUAR

2001
JEEP
2004
LEXUS
2001

Hyundai
Hyundali
Hyundai
Hyundai
Infiniti
Jaguar
Jeep

Lexus

LINCOLN

2002
MAZDA
2004
2000

Lincoln

Mazda
Mazda

inly 85 000km!! leather interior aluminum nme
a Much more

$1209% 5149

MODEL MILEAGE

Type S 72,334

Regal LS leather, moonroof

Regal LS

Regal LS leather, moonroof
Rendezvous CX leather, moonroof

34,245
90,044
66,530
80,744

Impala LS leather, moonroof
Astro Cargo Van

Silverado LS X-Cab 4x4 3/4 Ton
Sonoma LS X-Cab Extreme
Trail Blazer LS 4x4

30,227
03,210
43,806
23,069
40,300

Intrepid SE

Sebring Touring

Town & Country Ltd AWD
Neon LE

36,394
33,710
121,376
, 92,417

Grand Caravan Anniversary Edition 65,846

Caravan SE

09,781

Explorer Limited 3rd seat & quad
Expedition Eddie Bauer 4x4
Taurus SE

Windstar Ltd leather, TV/VCR
Windstar Sport TV/VCR

Explorer XLT 4x4

Focus Wagon SE

18,767
36,505
111,259
52,621
75,498
72,798
51,981
Yukon SLE 4x4 62,896
Santa FE GL AWD
Accent GS

Elantra VE
Sonata GL

59,421
79,618
79,925
58,276

G35 Sedan 70,570

S-Type 4.0 35,976

Grand Cherokee Laredo Trail Rated 39.614

RX300 AWD 97,968

LS V8 Premium 33 144

6 GS GFX Pkg
Protege SE

51,169
50,826

LES AVE. IN MILTON

roof, badance of Chrysler warrant
. 1 Tala

SALE
$20,995

$23,995
$12,995
$18,995
$17,995

$21,995
$18,995
$28,773
$20,698
$22,995

$14.889
$14 999
$16,995
$6,999

$18,874
$12.895

$34,995
$33,995
$10,995
$19,999
$15,595
$19,995
$11,995

$27.995
$23,995
$6,595

$9,495

$10,892
$28,995
$28,995
$26,990
$28,995
$26.995

$22,889
$11,995

YEAR MAKE

NISSAN
2004
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

Only 63,000km!! V8, leather & power moen

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

OLDSMOBILE

2001
2001

Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile

PONTIAC

2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001

TOYOTA

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2002
2001
2001
2001

Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac

Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota

Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac

TAH‘.—HT-II“-

Unly 57,000km!! auto, air, pw. pl. cruise, tiit
Keyless & rear spoiler. Balance of GM warranty

$11.909" 55 505

MODEL

Maxima 3.5 SL
Maxima SE 20th Anniversary
Pathfinder LE
Sentra SE
Sentra GXE
Sentra GXE
Sentra GXE
Sentra XE
Sentra SE 2.0
Sentra XE
Sentra GXE
Sentra SE

Alero GX
Silhouette GLS Extended

Grand Prix GT1

Grand Prix GT1

Grand Prix GT2 leather, moonroof
Grand AM GT1 leather, moonroof
Vibe AWD

Grand Prix GT leather, moonroof
Montana Extended

Sunfire SLX

Grand AM SE

Grand Prix GT leather, moonroof
Montana Vision Extended

4Runner Sport 4x4

4Runner Limited 4x4

Corolla CE

Corolla S

Highlander Ltd. AWD

Rav4 ‘C’ Pkg Plus AWD
Tundra Double Cab 4x4 TRD
Tundra Access Cab 4x4 TRD
Corolla CE

Echo

Sienna LE

Sienna CE

Tacoma Double Cab 4x4
Tacoma X-Cab 4x4 TRD Off Road
4Runner Limited

Camry LE ‘B’ Pkg

Corolla

Echo

Solara SLE Convertible

Oniv 11

1,000km!! rea

MILEAGE

57,704
29,603
60,365
53,301
44,624
67,748
58,225
36,715
83,974
69,148
54,893
54,642

39,775
72,390

13,431
38,971
41,279
49,802
95,200
66,193
46,719
56,001
03,787

102,688

98,530

12,075
400
4,246
13,872
1,493
8,000
19,198
14,840
46,265
18,597
38,761
36,314
14,532
18,675
80,438
49,935
77,734
72,826
49,377

2000 Toyota Sienna LE

ran qnad seats

— T

SALE

$29,995
$20,991
$23,984
$13,595
$9,990

$10,695
$11,353
$11,595
$11,780
$9,899

$10,899
$13,595

$10,995
$15,995

$19,999
$17,995
$21,995
$16,995
$16,995
$14,995
$16,550
$8,995

$9,995

$13,995
$14,995

$41,995
$49 999
$19,595
$20,995
$44 990
$29,995
$38,995
$38,999
$14,965
$15,495
$29,995
$25,995
$29,995
$29,995
$33,995
$17.995
$9,995

$9896

$23,995

of play will work out cheaper, but for the
older kids, however, more field time is
required,” she said. “This is where the user
fee schedule 1s flawed.”

Community Services Director Jennifer
Reynolds said staff were very careful when
preparing the user fees to look at the impact
on the end user.

Council also heard from a few residents
on the issue, like Brookville Minor
Baseball Treasurer Allane Andrusko.

She said while she doesn’t oppose user
fees for sports like hockey, she feels user
fees limit individuals like single parents
and low-income families from being able
to take part in baseball and soccer, which
are traditionally low-cost.

“Please re-look at this issue and allow
more time and more input,” she said. “It is
the prudent and proper action to take.”

Ms Mowbray also said the public con-
sultation process on these fees left a lot to
be desired, noting very short notice was
given to sports groups to participate in a
meeting last month.

“To say the very least, the process has
been rushed,” she said. “The parents need
a chance to be consulted.”

She then put forward a motion for the
community services user fee bylaw to be
delayed for 90 days. But nobody would
second the motion, so it failed.

“A 90-day delay I think would be very
difficult to manage,” said Ward 3
Councillor Cindy Lunau.

She added perhaps council and staff
should seriously consider a shift of philos-
ophy in user fees. She suggested looking at
the wviability of removing administration
and indirect costs for youth and not-for-
profit groups.

Council, with the exception of Ms
Mowbray, voted in favour of the communi-
ty services fees.

Other user fees approved by council
include $25 for a burn permit, which used
to be free, and $43 for the annual renewal
of a dog tag for spayed or neutered canines,
up from last year’s $32.

New dog tag registrations went up from
$44 to $55.

In the planning and development depart-
ment, one of the largest increases was
made to aggregate extraction applications,
which will now cost $46,470 more than
last year.

Melanie Hennessey can be reached at
mhennessey@miltoncanadianchampion.co
m.




